and particulars 

Type- unsecured loan. 

Tenure- the above arrangement is 

continuing business transactions. 

Material Terms- Interest free loan 

repayable on demand 

Value of the transaction The Company had availed unsecured 

loan(s) aggregating to Rs. 19,91,33,000/- 

(Rupees Nineteen Crore Ninety-One Lakh 

Thirty-Three Thousand Only) from Ms. 

Radhika Prasad Narala, Promoter and Non- 

Executive Director of the Company, and the 

approval of the Members is being sought 

for ratification of the said transaction. 

The percentage of the listed entity’s annual 

consolidated turnover, for the inmediately preceding